

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28576-28579/2011

S.B.CHIKKNARAGUND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANEYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service of notice upon the unserved respondents.

Respondent No.23 is reported to be dead.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any
steps for substitution of the deceased respondent No.23 so far.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
petitioner to do the needful.

List again on 15.9.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.07.26

10:45:06 IST
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Registrar