

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 28576-28579/2011

S.B.CHIKKNARAGUND &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANEYA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Deceased respondent no.9 is mentioned not to be necessary party vide letter of petitioner dt.21.8.2015. However, application for deleting his name from the array of parties has not been filed. Petitioner to clarify or to take appropriate steps.

For respondent no.17 fresh address is yet to be furnished by the petitioner.

Service report of respondent No.16 is still awaited.

Service upon respondent no.20 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Status of the remaining respondents be reported by next date.

List again on 20.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar