

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
28576-28579/2011

S.B.CHIKKNARAGUND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANEYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 9,17 and 23 have been deleted vide
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.18.2.2016.

Service of respondent no.16 is awaited.

Respondent nos. 5 to 7 have filed counter affidavit.

Registry to give the status of the remaining
respondents.

List again on 19.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar